Bardac Corporation
40 Log Canoe Circle, Stevensville, MD 21666  USA
Phone: (410) 604-3400 Fax: (410) 604-3500
Bardac
drives
NOTE
This manual is intended to be a supplement to the E-Series AC Flux Vector Drive Technical

T   (A)
OUTPUT
CURRENT
(A) (cont)
RECOMMENDE
D INPUT FUSE
(A)
NOMINAL
MOTOR
SIZE
(kW)
MAX
CABLE
SIZE (mm2)
UD3/MV3/MF3 2.5 400 3~ 2.5 2.5 6 0.75 4.0
UD3/MV3/MF3-6.5 400 3~ 6.5 6.5 10 2.2 4.0
UD3/MV3/MF3-10.5 400 3~ 10.5 10.5 16 4 4.0
UD3/MV3/MF3-12 400 3~ 12.0 12 20 5.5 4.0
UD3/MV3/MF3-16 400 3~ 16.0 16 20 7.5 4.0
UD3/MV3/MF3-22.5 400 3~ 22.5 22.5 32 11 6.0
UD3/MV3/MF3-31 400 3~ 31.0 31 40 15 16.0
UD3/MV3/MF3-46 400 3~ 46.0 46 63 22 16.0
UD3/MV3/MF3-60 400 3~ 60.0 60 80 30 35.0
UD3/MV3/MF3-70 400 3~ 70.0 70 80 37 35.0
Nominal motor size applies to 4-pole motors only
Table 1
Page 7Page 7
Installation Recommendations for PDL Drives

50oC/40oC
MAX CABLE
SIZE (mm2)
ME-2.5 400 3~ 2.5 / 3.1 2.5 / 3.1 6 0.75 / 1.1 6.0
ME-6.5 400 3~ 6.5 / 8.1 6.5/8.1 16 2.2 / 3.0 6.0
ME10.5 400 3~ 10.5 / 13.1 10.5/13.1 25 4 / 5.5 6.0
ME-12 400 3~ 12 / 16 12/16 32 5.5 / 7.5 6.0
ME-16 400 3~ 16 / 20 16/20 40 7.5 / 9 6.0
ME-22.5 400 3~ 22.5 / 28 22.5/28 50 11 / 15 6.0
ME-31 400 3~ 31 / 39 31/39 80 15 / 22 25.0
ME-38 400 3~ 38 / 47 38/47 100 18.5 / 22- 25.0
ME-46 400 3~ 46 / 57 46/57 100 22 / 30 25.0
UE-60 400 3~ 60/75 60/75 150 30/37 120
UE-75 400 3~ 75/95 75/95 200 37/45 120
UE-90 400 3~ 90/115 90/115 200 45/55 120
UE-115 400 3~ 115/145 115/145 300 55/75 120
UE-140 400 3~ 140/175 140/175 300 75/90 120
UE-170 400 3 170/175 170/187 350 note 3 90 Application
Dependant
UE-210 400 3 210/231 210/231 350 note 3 110 Application
Dependant
UE-250 400 3 250/275 250/275 2 x 250 note 3 132 Application
Dependant
UE-305 400 3 305/335 305/335 2 x 250 note 3 160 Application
Dependant
UE-340 400 3 340/374 340/374 2 x 250 note 3 160 Application
Dependant
UE-420 400 3 420/462 420/462 2 x 250 note 3 225 Application
Dependant
UE-480 400 3 480/528 480/528 2 x 250 note 3 250 Application
Dependant
UE-575 400 3 575/632 575/632 3 x 250 note 3 315 Application
Dependant
UE-660 400 3 660/726 660/726 3 x 250 note 3 355 Application
Dependant
Nominal motor size applies to 4-pole motors only
Re-ratings for Elites series apply for centrifugal pump & fan loads not exceeding 40oC ambient
Table4